Agenda — Updated September 12, 2003
Qwest Regional Oversight Committee Meeting
Seattle, WA - The Renaissance Seattle Hotel
September 28-29, 2003

Sunday, September 28, 2003
Superior/Municipal Room (Ballroom Level)

8:00-5:00 Registration
8:30-noon State Commission Staff Meeting

Noon-2:00  State Staff and Commissioners Working Lunch and Meeting
(Visions Room, 28" Floor)

2:00-3:00 State Staff, Commissioners and FCC Meeting
3:00-3:10 Break

3:10-4:00 State Staff, Commissioners and Qwest Meeting
4:00-4:10 Break

4:10-5:00 State Staff, Commissioners and CLEC Meeting
Monday, September 29, 2003

Superior/Municipal Room (Ballroom Level)

7:30-5:00 Registration

8:15-8:30 Welcome: Hon. Tony Clark, President, North Dakota PSC, Qwest ROC
Chairman

Triennial Review Order: Switching — Moderator:
8:30-9:00 Overview and Q&A: Michelle Carey, Division Chief, Competition Policy
Division, Wireline Competition Bureau, FCC

9:00-9:30 Switching Perspectives Panel:
Industry Representatives TBA

Triennial Review Order: Loop, Transport & EELSs — Moderator:
9:30-10:00  Overview and Q&A: Tom Navin, Deputy Chief, Competition Policy Division,
Wireline Competition Bureau, FCC



10:00-10:30

10:30-10:45

10:45-11:15

11:15-11:45

11:45-1:30

1:30-2:15

2:15-3:00

3:00-3:15

3:15-4:00

4:00-4:45

5:30-6:30

6:30-8:00

Loop and Transport Perspectives Panel:
Industry Representatives TBA

Break

The Triennial Review Order: Broadband — Moderator:
Presentation and Q&A: Brent Olson, Deputy Chief, Competition Policy Division,
Wireline Competition Bureau, FCC

Broadband Perspectives Panel:
Industry Representatives TBA

Lunch on your own

Afternoon Keynote Address: The future of telecommunications and policy
impacts of the technological revolution, a view from Microsoft. Speaker: Pierre
de Vries, Chief of Incubation, Microsoft Corp., Redmond, WA.

ROC Implementation Strategy Panel: Scheduling and Procedural Issues —
Moderator:
Panelists TBA

Break

ROC Implementation Strategy Panel: Discovery Coordination Issues —
Moderator:
Panelists TBA

Closing Panel: What have we learned and where do we go from here? Final
perspectives on the impact of the implementation of the Triennial Review Order —
Marilyn Showalter, Chairwoman, WUTC

Tony Clark, President, ND PSC

State Commission Staff Rep.

NARUC Rep.

Social (Ballroom Foyer)

Dinner (Federal Room, Ballroom Level)
(Speaker: TBA)



	Sunday, September 28, 2003
	Monday, September 29, 2003

