Agenda – Updated September 12, 2003

Qwest Regional Oversight Committee Meeting Seattle, WA – The Renaissance Seattle Hotel September 28-29, 2003

Sunday, September 28, 2003

Superior/Municipal Room (Ballroom Level)

8:00-5:00	Registration
8:30-noon	State Commission Staff Meeting
Noon-2:00	State Staff and Commissioners Working Lunch and Meeting (Visions Room, 28 th Floor)
2:00-3:00	State Staff, Commissioners and FCC Meeting
3:00-3:10	Break
3:10-4:00	State Staff, Commissioners and Qwest Meeting
4:00-4:10	Break
4:10-5:00	State Staff, Commissioners and CLEC Meeting

Monday, September 29, 2003

Superior/Municipal Room (Ballroom Level)

7:30-5:00	Registration
8:15-8:30	Welcome: Hon. Tony Clark, President, North Dakota PSC, Qwest ROC Chairman
8:30-9:00	Triennial Review Order: Switching – Moderator: Overview and Q&A: Michelle Carey, Division Chief, Competition Policy Division, Wireline Competition Bureau, FCC
9:00-9:30	Switching Perspectives Panel: Industry Representatives TBA
9:30-10:00	Triennial Review Order: Loop, Transport & EELs – Moderator: Overview and Q&A: Tom Navin, Deputy Chief, Competition Policy Division, Wireline Competition Bureau, FCC

10:00-10:30	Loop and Transport Perspectives Panel: Industry Representatives TBA
10:30-10:45	Break
10:45-11:15	The Triennial Review Order: Broadband – Moderator: Presentation and Q&A: Brent Olson, Deputy Chief, Competition Policy Division, Wireline Competition Bureau, FCC
11:15-11:45	Broadband Perspectives Panel: Industry Representatives TBA
11:45-1:30	Lunch on your own
1:30-2:15	Afternoon Keynote Address: The future of telecommunications and policy impacts of the technological revolution, a view from Microsoft. Speaker: Pierre de Vries, Chief of Incubation, Microsoft Corp., Redmond, WA.
2:15-3:00	ROC Implementation Strategy Panel: Scheduling and Procedural Issues – Moderator: Panelists TBA
3:00-3:15	Break
3:15-4:00	ROC Implementation Strategy Panel: Discovery Coordination Issues – Moderator: Panelists TBA
4:00-4:45	Closing Panel: What have we learned and where do we go from here? Final perspectives on the impact of the implementation of the Triennial Review Order – Marilyn Showalter, Chairwoman, WUTC Tony Clark, President, ND PSC State Commission Staff Rep. NARUC Rep.
5:30-6:30	Social (Ballroom Foyer)
6:30-8:00	Dinner (Federal Room, Ballroom Level) (Speaker: TBA)